

## Form - VI (See Rule - 11)

## **GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA**

## LICENSE TO ENGAGE IN THE BUSINESS OF PRIVATE SECURITY AGENCY

Serial No.

: 1006

Date

: 27.07.2020

Mr. Surender Khandelwal S/o Sh. Ramkanwar, r/o H.No. 264, VPO-Chhuchhakwas, Tehsil-Matanhail, Jhajjar is hereby granted the license by the Controlling Officer for the State of Haryana to run the business of Private Security Agency under name "M/s Uniform Security & Facility Pvt. Ltd." in the entire State of Haryana with its Principal Place of Business at Village & Post Office-Jhangirpur (Jhajjar to Badli Main Road), Jhajjar.

Place of issue : Panchkula

Date

27.07.2020

This License is valid from 27.07.2020 to 26.07.2025;

subject to the condition that the applicant (s) shall be personally responsible for commencing its activities within six months of obtaining the license as per Section-9 of Private Security Agencies (Regulation) Act, 2005 and intimating the same to Controlling Authority with full details. If the applicant fails to do so this license will be treated as cancelled with effect from 26.01.2021 under Section 13 of the Private Security Agencies (Regulation) Act, 2005.

> Addl. Director General of Police, L&O-cum-Controlling Authority, Private Security Agencies Haryana, Panchkula.